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T H I N K I N G  O F  S E L L I N G ? 
T H I N K  O F  U S . 

Our new 10,000 square foot state-of-the-art gallery in Monroe is convenient to millions of affluent resi-
dents of Connecticut and New York.  We offer unsurpassed exposure of your consignments beginning 
with professional photography and comprehensive marketing to collectors, dealers and institutions with 
our full color brochures, national ad’s, an extensive website and the broadcast of our auctions through 
Ebay to over 40 million members.  Our well attended auctions are cataloged and staffed with friendly 
and capable people.    Additionally our rates are very competitive and we pay consignors within 15 
days of each auction. Above all, we are committed to superior personal service.

Every Tuesday is Consignment Day.  Auction estimates for up to 5 items with no obligation are avail-
able at the gallery from 10am - 1pm each Tuesday.  On-site evaluations are available by appointment 
for estates or larger amounts of property.

W E L C O M E
We appreciate your patronage today.    Please take the time to preview all items that may be of inter-
est.  We suggest you use this catalog to make notes as  the auction will proceed in lot number order.  
We guarantee our catalog description within the limits set out in the Terms and Conditions,  but you 
should depend on your own best judgement.  IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE ASK.  We 
want you to be well informed about any pieces you may buy. 

H O W  I T  W O R K S
    1. Register at cashiers window and get the catalog.
    2. Preview and feel free to ask about condition and estimates.              
    3. If you can’t stay for the auction, ask about absentee bids.
    4. At the auction, raise your bid card to bid.
    5. When you're ready to leave, go to cashiers window to settle account.  

6. Merchandise can be picked up with staff assistance only.
    7. By registering, you will have added your name to our mailing list for
        upcomming sales.  You can also register online for email notices.



   1         COFFEE GRINDER LAMP
             Enterprise Mfg., Philadelphia
             12 1/2" high
             estimate 200/300

   2         BRITTANIA MOUNTED BLUE GLASS
             TANKARD
             16" high
             late 19th century
             estimate 300/500

   3         14k GOLD POCKET WATCH
             Waltham
             early 20th century
             estimate 500/700

   4         GERMAN PORCELAIN PAINTED
             PLAQUE
             Psyche at Nature's Mirror
             5 3/4" x 4"
             circa 1900
             estimate 300/500
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   5         HANDEL OVERLAY DESK LAMP
             with Arts and Crafts motif
             10" diameter, 14" high
             shade unsigned, base signed
             estimate 600/900

   6         GALILEO CHINI
             Arte Della Ceramica, Florence
             11 1/4" high glaze tankard
             circa 1900
             estimate 2000/3000

   7         TIFFANY STUDIOS SMOKING STAND
             model 1654
             with telescopic stem
             maximum height 39"
             lacking liner
             estimate 800/1200

   8         TIFFANY STUDIOS BRONZE ASH
             STAND
             model 1649, 28" high
             early 20th century
             estimate 800/1200

   9         ROOKWOOD POTTERY VASE
             designed by Louise Abel
             13" high
             dated 1928
             estimate 300/500

  10         LUCILLE DE PARIS BLACK
             ALLIGATOR BAG
             stamped Lucille de Paris with
             logo
             9" x 7 3/4"
             estimate 300/500

  11         PAIR OF ROYAL DOULTON
             CANDLESTICKS
             Paxton pattern
             9" high
             estimate 300/500

  12         PARIPOINT "PUFFY" TABLE LAMP
             with floral decoration and
             closed top
             12 1/2" diameter, 22" high
             the silver plated base signed
             and with model #3049
             circa 1905
             estimate 2500/3500

  13         HANDEL "TROPICAL SUNSET"
             OVERLAY TABLE LAMP
             17" diameter
             shade signed
             estimate 2500/3500

  14         HANDEL REVERSE PAINTED SCENIC
             TABLE LAMP
             17" diameter
             shade signed and with design
             #6947
             estimate 2000/3000

  15         ANTLER PIPE STAND
             with silver mounts,
             9 1/2" high,
             late 19th century
             estimate 300/500

  16         TIFFANY FAVRILE GLASS VASE
             with ribbed body
             13 3/8" high
             signed on bottom
             estimate 800/1200

lot #               description



  17         VICTOR MODEL V OAK
             PHONOGRAPH
             with oak horn
             15"x15"x28"
             horn 18 1/2" diameter
             circa 1900
             estimate 2000/3000

  18         BRONZE ART NOUVEAU WALL
             SCONCE
             with two adjustable lights
             13" long
             circa 1900
             estimate 800/1200

  19         FELGUEREZ SCULPTURES
             Three Sports Figures
             tallest 15"
             signed
             estimate 400/600

  20         HANDEL REVERSE PAINTED SCENIC
             TABLE LAMP
             17 1/2" diameter
             shade signed
             estimate 2000/3000

  21         HANDEL OVERLAY GEOMETRIC
             HANGING FIXTURE
             23" diameter
             apparently unsigned
             estimate 2500/3500

  22         REVERSE PAINTED DAISY AND
             BEES TABLE LAMP
             the period base by association
             18" diameter
             estimate 1200/1800

  23         PERSIAN MESHED CARPET
             8'x11'
             estimate 600/900

  24         PAIR OF AUSTRIAN ART GLASS
             VASES
             attributed to Loetz
             one with silver inlay (bottom
             section detached)
             larger 7" high
             circa 1900
             estimate 600/900

  25         FRENCH 18K DIAMOND AND
             SAPPHIRE ART DECO BRACELET
             with approximately 2 ct center
             stone
             7" long
             circa 1925
             estimate 14,000/18,000

  26         EGYPTIAN REVIVAL WINGED
             SCARAB BROOCH
             an antique faience scarab with
             gold and enamel, together with
             original fitted box, "Achille
             Squadrille Napoli"
             2 5/8" wide, 14k gold
             circa 1910
             estimate 300/500

  27         FRENCH 14K GOLD POCKET WATCH
             Ancre Ligne Droite
             15 jewel movement
               7/8" diameter case
             estimate 500/750

  28         CHINESE 22K GOLD AND JADE
             RING
             late 19th/early 20th century
             estimate 300/500

  29         ARTS & CRAFTS STERLING AND
             LAPIZ NECKLACE
             2 1/2" pendant with 40" chain
             circa 1910
             estimate 300/500

  30         VICTORIAN JET CAMEO NECKLACE
             with seed pearls and enamel
             2 1/2" pendant, 22" chain
             late 19th century
             estimate 300/500

  31         PLIQUE A JOUR BUMBLE BEE PIN
             14k gold with enamel and
             plique a jour
               3/4" wide
             late 20th century
             estimate 300/500

  32         OMEGA 14K GOLD BRACELET/WATCH
             the watch concealed under a
             hinged section
             mid-20th century
             35 dwt gross
             estimate 800/1200

  33         TIFFANY 18K GOLD TASSEL
             BROOCH
             2" wide
             17.5 dwt gross
             estimate 600/900

  34         DOUBLE STRAND OF NATURAL
             PEARLS
             with 14k gold clasp
             20" long
             estimate 600/900

  35         DIAMOND AND 14K GOLD BROOCH
               7/8" long
             5.7 dwt gross
             estimate 400/600

  36         18K GOLD AND SAPPHIRE
             PENDANT/BROOCH
             with a central diamond
             2" long
             13.3 dwt gross
             estimate 500/750



  37         CARTIER WRIST WATCH
             gold wash over sterling
             leather band
             estimate 300/500

  38         GROUP OF JEWELRY
             including pearl and diamond
             earrings, ring, stick pin
             estimate 500/750

  39         PAIR OF CALIFORNIA HALF
             DOLLAR GOLD PIECES
             both 1855
             estimate 400/600

  40         GERMAN PAINTED PORCELAIN
             PENDANT
             heart shaped with brass bezel
             3" long
             circa 1900
             estimate 300/500

  41         14K GOLD ENGRAVED COMPACT
             with lipstick holder
             and mirror
             86 dwt gross
             estimate 1500/2500

  42         14K GOLD ENAMELED COMPACT
             with pearl mounted catch
             92 dwt gross
             estimate 1400/1800

  43         MOORISH REVIVAL NECKLACE AND
             EARRING SET with seed pearls,
             possibly Tiffany (came in
             Tiffany box), 15" long,
             18k drops and clasp
             circa 1910
             estimate 1000/1500

  44         14k GOLD LAPIZ PIN SET
             together with 14k GOLD CHAIN
             and 10k gold cuff links
             estimate 400/600

  45         MANFREDI 18K GOLD RING
             with blue topaz and diamond
             estimate 400/600

  46         14k GOLD NECKLACE
             10.2 dwt
             estimate 500/750

  47         PAIR OF 14K GOLD NECKLACES,
             SAPPHIRE BROOCH AND 14K PIN,
             12.4 dwt
             estimate 300/500

  48         18k GOLD NECKLACE
             12.5 dwt
             estimate 400/600

  48A        14k GOLD JEWELRY
             two bracelets and two
             necklaces,
             28.2 dwt
             estimate 750/1000

  48B        GROUP OF 14K GOLD RINGS AND
             CHARMS
             estimate 500/750

  48C        LADIES TWO-TONE 14K GOLD
             AND DIAMOND RING
             estimate 500/750

  48D        LADIES 14K GOLD AND DIAMOND
             RING
             estimate 400/600

  48E        MAN'S 14K GOLD AND DIAMOND
             RING
             estimate 300/500

  48F        GROUP OF 14K GOLD JEWELRY
             including five rings and
             bracelet
             estimate 300/500

  48G        14k WHITE GOLD AND DIAMOND
             NECKLACE,
             27.4 dwt
             estimate 800/1200

  49         MALAYER CARPET
             4'6"x6'6"
             even medium pile
             circa 1910
             estimate 800/1200

  50         ROBERT RAUSCHENBERG
             Storyline II, Reels (B+C)
             1968
             22"x18" lithograph
             pencil signed, numbered 20/59
             estimate 2500/4500

  51         ROY LICHTENSTEIN
             Still Life with Lobster, 1974
             32"x31" lithograph and
             screenprint
             pencil signed and numbered
             15/100, lower right
             estimate 10,000/15,000

  52         JASPER JOHNS
             untitled
             color screenprint, 1977
             published by Brooke Alexander
             as the cover of the catalog
             "Jasper Johns / Screenprints"
             from an edition of 3000
             estimate 2000/3000



  53         MAX FERGUSON
             Phone Booth
             15" x 9 3/4" aquatint
             pencil signed, numbered 3/50
             estimate 300/500

  54         EERO SAARINEN "TULIP" DINING
             SET
             for Knoll International
             the large table, 78"x48"
             together with two armchairs
             and two side chairs
             estimate 2500/3500

  55         ROLPH SCARLETT
             untitled abstract,
             4" x 9 3/8" ink with colors
             signed lower left
             estimate 500/750

  56         CHARLES POLLOCK
             pair of leather sling
             armchairs
             manufacured by Knoll
             28" high, 25" wide, 26" deep
             with Knoll label, 1960s
             estimate 800/1200

  57         RAY AND CHARLES EAMES
             Aluminum Frame Lounge Chair
             and Ottoman
             for Herman Miller
             37 1/2" high
             estimate 500/750

  58         FULVIO BIANCONI
             Pezzato Parigi Vase
             for Venini
             Murano, Italy
             9" high
             estimate 800/1200

  59         FOUR ART GLASS SHADES
             including Quezel, Lustre
             estimate 400/600

  60         TIFFANY BRONZE LAMP BASE
             model 426
             signed on bottom
             10" high
             estimate 600/900

  61         GILT METAL TABLE LAMP
             with art glass body,
             probably Durand, King Tut
             pattern, 23" high
             estimate 300/500

  62         TIFFANY STYLE DRAGONFLY
             LEADED GLASS LAMP SHADE,
             20" diameter
             estimate 800/1200

  63         ROLPH SCARLETT
             untitled abstract
             20" x 30" ink with colors,
             signed lower left
             estimate 800/1200

  64         LIBERTY & COMPANY PEWTER
             CLOCK
             with blue enameled face
             8" high
             circa 1905
             estimate 3000/5000

  65         COLLECTION OF VARIOUS TOBACCO
             CARDS AND SILKS,
             early 20th century
             estimate 400/600

  66         TIFFANY STUDIOS FLOOR LAMP
             with Greek key leaded glass
             shade
             base and shade signed Tiffany
             Studios
             22" diameter, 65" high
             early 20th century
             estimate 30,000/50,000

  67         TIFFANY STUDIOS TABLE LAMP
             with "Colonial" leaded glass
             shade
             16" diameter
             early 20th century
             estimate 8000/12000

  68         RARE TIFFANY STUDIOS "MOTH"
             PENDANT
             11 1/2" wide, 7" high
             produced to hang from rims of
             large leaded lamps
             unsigned
             estimate 5000/7500

  69         LIBERTY & COMPANY PEWTER
             CLOCK
             with blue enameled face
             6 1/2" high
             circa 1905
             estimate 2000/3000

  70         LIBERTY & COMPANY PEWTER
             CLOCK
             designed by Archibald Knox
             with blue enameled face
             4 1/2" high
             circa 1905
             estimate 1200/1800



  71         LIBERTY CYMRIC STERLING INK
             STAND
             with pottery ink pot
             10" long, 5" deep, 3" high
             circa 1905
             estimate 1500/2500

  72         KAZAK CARPET
             5'x8'
             early 20th century
             estimate 800/1200

  73         SET OF FIVE WALL SCONCES
             nickel plated with original
             matching etched shades
             10 3/4" long
             circa 1920
             estimate 600/900

  74         LIBERTY & COMPANY PEWTER
             CLOCK
             designed by Archibald Knox
             with blue enameled face and
             applications
             6 1/2" high
             circa 1905
             estimate 2000/3000

  75         LIBERTY & COMPANY PEWTER
             CLOCK
             with blue enameled panel
             6 1/2" high
             circa 1905
             estimate 1200/1800

  76         LOUIS MOELLER
             Real Estate Magnates
             8"x10" oil on canvas
             signed lower right
             with original giltwood frame
             estimate 5000/7000

  77         ROCKWELL KENT
             Starry Night
             7"x5" woodcut print
             pencil signed lower right
             estimate 500/750

  78         H. VANCE SWOPE
             Crashing Surf
             16"x20" oil on canvas
             signed lower right
             estimate 500/750

  79         GUY WIGGINS
             The Washington Arch
             9"x7" oil on board
             signed lower right
             titled and signed verso
             estimate 4000/6000

  80         EARL BLOSSOM
             Original Illustration
             19 1/2"x 15" oil on board
             labeled "Taylor #5" verso
             signed
             estimate 250/350

  81         manner of EVERETT SHINN
             Portrait of a Glamorous Woman
             40"x32" oil on canvas
             circa 1940
             estimate 1500/2500

  82         JOHN CALIFANO
             Orientalist Scene with Slave
             Girls
             29" x 48 3/4" oil on canvas
             signed lower left
             estimate 2500/3500

  83         LOWELL NESBITT
             Sandstone Tulips
             38"x30" litho, 1976
             pencil signed, #78/100
             estimate 300/500

  84         KATHERINE WARD LANE WEEMS
             Bronze Plaque, dog
             5 3/4"x 4 3/4"
             estimate 400/600

  85         A. MAGNANI
             Yellow Shirt, 1975
             15 3/4" x 17 3/4" oil on
             canvas
             estimate 250/350

  86         CARL WEBER
             Figures Along A Path
             14"x 27" watercolor
             mounted to board, unframed
             signed lower right
             estimate 400/600



  87         ANTONIO CLAVE
             lithograph of colors on
             embossed paper
             30"x22"
             pencil signed and numbered
             72/75
             estimate 400/600

  88         PAUL KOETCHL
             Modernist Portrait
             32"x26" oil on canvas
             unsigned
             consigned by the Koetchl
             family
             estimate 400/600

  89         LETITIA MABEL BREWSTER
             HUBBARD
             Still Life with Daisies
             26"x40" oil on canvas
             signed lower right
             estimate 400/600

  90         EDWARD LUCHTEMEYER
             Impressionist Churchyard
             24"x 23" oil on canvas
             signed lower right
             estimate 300/500

  91         THOMAS MORAN
             Mountain of the Holy Cross
             26 1/2" x 18 1/2" etching
             pencil signed lower right
             with remark lower left
             published New Brunswick Royal
             Art Union, circa 1888
             estimate 4000/6000

  92         attributed to J.W. STOCK
             Portrait of Erastus Noyes
             30"x 25" oil on canvas
             estimate 500/750

  93         WILLIAM C. EHRIG
             Crashing Surf
             28"x38" oil on canvas
             signed lower left
             estimate 800/1200

  94         EDNA EICKE
             The Cloths Line
             19" x 14" oil on board,
             signed lower left
             estimate 400/600

  95         EARL MORAN
             Pin-Up Girl with Hat and Cane
             14 1/2" x 11" pastel on artist
             board
             signed lower right
             inscribed on verso
             estimate 3000/5000

  96         KERR EBY
             untitled Winter landscape
             7 1/2" x 15 1/4" etching
             pencil signed
             estimate 300/500

  97         WHISTLER ETCHING
             Billingsgate
             5 3/4"x8 1/2"
             estimate 600/900

  98         ALFREDO ZALDO
             etching with mother and child,
             12 1/2" x 10 1/2",
             pencil signed
             estimate 400/600

  99         DARREL AUSTIN
             Angel,
             39" x 28" pencil and pastel,
             signed
             estimate 400/600

 100         LOUIS LIONEL STERN
             City Street in Summerf
             19"x23" oil on canvas,
             signed lower left
             estimate 500/750

 101         VASILY GRACHEV
             Carriage Ride
             12" long, 5 5/8" high
             cast by C.F. Woerffel
             St. Petersburg
             circa 1900
             estimate 3000/5000

 102         AFTER BARTOLOMEO SCHEDONI
             The Beggar Boy
             (a figure within the artist's
             larger work, Charity)
             31"x19" oil on canvas
             18th century
             estimate 2000/3000

 103         HUNGARIAN SCHOOL
             Still Life with Onions
             26"x20" oil on canvas
             signed lower right
             indistinctly
             estimate 400/600



 104         FRANZ PAULA MAYR
             Panoramic View over Burren,
             Germany, near Riedlingen
             30 3/4" x 64" oil on canvas
             signed at lower edge in rock
             dated 1836
             estimate 1500/2500

 105         S. KOGZ
             Kittens Singing
             7" x 9 1/2" oil on masonite
             signed upper right
             estimate 300/500

 106         ATTRIBUTED TO JOHN (OLD)
             CHROME
             Wooded Landscape with Cottage
             30"x25" oil on canvas
             18th century
             estimate 2500/3500

 107         MANNER OF JAN MORTEL
             Still Life with Fruit and
             Bird's Nest
             12" x 9 1/2" oil on canvas
             18th century
             estimate 1000/1500

 108         AMERICAN SCHOOL
             Portrait of a Boy With
             Grandfather
             oil on canvas 15"x 21"
             cipher lower left
             estimate 600/900

 109         L.S. TRULL
             Portrait of a Girl With Blue
             Sash
             28"x 23" pastel on paper
             signed
             estimate 600/800

 110         ITALIAN SCHOOL
             Off Capri
             10 1/2"x 31" gouache
             estimate 800/1200

 111         ITALIAN SCHOOL
             Sheppard At The Ruins
             14"x 18 1/2" watercolor
             estimate 600/900

 112         OLD MASTER
             John The Baptist
             11" x 7 3/4" oil on canvas
             estimate 500/750

 113         SPANISH SCHOOL
             John The Baptist
             17"x 14" oil on canvas laid to
             board
             17th century
             estimate 500/750

 114         ROBERT NANTEUIL
             Portrait of Louis XIV
             engraving, 15 1/2" x 12"
             first state, 1664
             estimate 800/1200

 115         AUGUSTUS E. JOHN
             Nude Study,
             14" x 10 1/2" ink on paper,
             with Chenil gallery label
             verso
             estimate 400/600

 116         ENGLISH SCHOOL
             Horse with two goats,
             11 1/2"x14 1/2" oil on board,
             19th century
             estimate 750/1000

 117         AMERICAN SCHOOL
             signed "Passelbach"?,
             Nocturnal Orchard,
             12"x19 1/2" watercolor
             estimate 400/600

 118         SCHOOLHOUSE MAP OF
             CONNECTICUT
             Clark and Tackabury's, 1860,
             56"x70"
             estimate 500/750

 119         THEODORE ROOSEVELT
             PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT
             18"x22" overall
             estimate 500/750

 120         CHARLES LINDBERGH BRONZE
             PLAQUE
             presented to Raymond Orteig
             23"x33" overall, 35 lbs.
             cast by Tiffany
             stamped lower right "Tiffany
             & Co. Makers Bronze M."
             estimate 3000/5000

 121         FEDERAL REVERSE PAINTED
             PICTURE
             interior scene
             20"x24" overall
             early 19th century
             estimate 600/900



 122         REMINGTON ARMY SINGLE ACTION
             REVOLVER
             model 1888, 5 3/8" barrel
             estimate 500/750

 123         CHARLOTTEVILLE REVOLUTIONARY
             WAR MUSKET
             with "US" surcharge
             lightly cleaned old patina
             estimate 1500/2500

 124         CIVIL WAR CAPTAIN'S FROCK
             WITH CORE BADGE
             Leonard D. Tice
             with leather belt and holster
             Vermont Brigade, 6th Core, 5th
             Regiment, Company K
             with book of regiment history
             estimate 3000/5000

 124A        COLLECTION OF CIVIL WAR CASED
             IMAGES (8)
             estimate 800/1200

 124B        FAMILY GROUP OF 10 CASED
             DAGUERROTYPES
             each 3 1/4"x2 3/4" overall
             estimate 500/750

 124C        FAMILY GROUP OF SEVEN CASED
             DAGUERROTYPES,
             largest 3 1/4" x 2 3/4"
             overall
             estimate 300/500

 124D        FAMILY GROUP OF 6 CASED
             DAGUERROTYPES,
             largest 2 1/2"x2" overall
             estimate 300/500

 124E        FEDERAL GILTWOOD MIRROR
             39" high
             circa 1820
             estimate 400/600

 124F        ENGLISH SCHOOL
             Portrait of a Child with
             Flowers
             23"x 19" oil on board
             unsigned, circa 1840
             estimate 500/800

 124G        FRENCH CHERRY BUFFET
             with stubert top
             80 1/2"x 64 3/4"x 20 1/2"
             late 1800's
             estimate 600/900

 125         PERSIAN HAMADAN RUNNER
             3'6" x 13'2"
             estimate 250/350

 126         CIVIL WAR ARCHIVE OF JOHN M.
             GAMWELL
             Company B, 49th Regiment,
             Massachusetts Volunteers
             killed in action May 27, 1863,
             Port Husdon Louisiana
             box 14"x9"x5"
             estimate 1000/2000

 127         VEGA MANDOLIN BANJO
             Little Wonder
             #42319, 23" long
             estimate 250/350

 128         ASTRAL LAMP WITH CUT TO CLEAR
             BODY
             attributed to Henry N. Hooper,
             New England Glass Co.,
             Sandwich, Massachusetts,
             20" high, excluding shade
             shade 9 1/2" diameter
             circa 1840
             estimate 1500/2500

 129         PAIR OF CLASSICAL MAHOGANY
             WINDOW SEATS
             each of wedge form
             with Scalamandri upholstery
             48" long, 16 1/2" high
             estimate 1200/1800

 130         VON WUNDERLAND
             Rudolf Cronau
             T.O. Weigel, Leipzig,
             1886-1887
             two volumes in one
             with 50 collotypes mounted to
             boards as issued, with images
             of America
             estimate 1500/2500

 131         AMERICAN CUT-WORK SILHOUETTE
             with three figures
             10 1/2" x 14"
             19th century
             estimate 250/350

 132         PAIR OF PARCEL GILT EMPIRE
             CANDELABRA
             with glass prisms
             9 1/4" high
             circa 1830
             estimate 300/500

 133         CIVIL WAR ERA OFFICER'S SWORD
             with scabbard, 28" blade,
             H.C. Gilley, Columbus Ohio
             estimate 400/600



 134         PAIR OF FEDERAL "DOUBLE
             LEMON" ANDIRONS
             23 3/4" high
             circa 1810
             estimate 600/900

 135         PAIR OF GRAND TOUR MARBLE AND
             BRONZE COLUMNS
             Trajan's Column and The Column
             of Marcus Arelius
             each 17 3/4" high
             late 19th century
             estimate 3000/5000

 136         PAIR OF NEOCLASSICAL BRONZE
             AND MARBLE URNS
             11" high
             19th century
             estimate 500/750

 137         PARIAN FIGURE OF VENUS DE
             MILO
             22" high
             19th century
             estimate 400/600

 138         PAIR OF NEOCLASSICAL BRONZE
             AND SIENNA MARBLE TAZZAS
             10" high
             19th century
             estimate 400/600

 139         ENGLISH PATINIZED COPPER
             SAMOVAR,
             19" high, circa 1830
             estimate 500/750

 140         PAIR OF BRONZE ARGAND LAMPS
             Clark, Coit & Cargill, NY
             18" high
             circa 1840
             estimate 1000/1500

 141         SHERATON GRAIN PAINTED AND
             STENCILED ARMCHAIR
             33" high, circa 1840
             estimate 250/350

 142         PAIR OF FRENCH EMPIRE MARBLE
             AND GILT BRONZE HURRICANE
             LAMPS
             22" high
             19th century
             estimate 800/1200

 143         CONTINENTAL NEEDLEPOINT
             CARPET BY STARK
             14'x 16'1"
             estimate 800/1200

 144         PAIR OF PARCEL GILT BRONZE
             EMPIRE URNS
             with rouge marble bases
             15" high
             19th century
             estimate 400/600

 145         PERSIAN SULTANABAD
             4' x 5'7"
             estimate 400/600

 146         PAIR OF EMPIRE BRONZE
             CANDLESTICKS
             with prisms, 11" high
             circa 1830
             estimate 400/600

 147         MURANO ART GLASS WALL SCONCES
             with grapes
             19" long
             estimate 300/500

 148         PALACE SIZE TABRIZ CARPET
             14'x 26'
             estimate 2500/4500

 149         PAIR OF VICTORIAN SILVERED
             GARNITURES
             with cranberry cut-to-clear
             bodies and marble bases
             21" high
             late 19th century
             estimate 800/1200

 150         PERSIAN MALAYER
             3'4" x 4'6"
             estimate 300/500

 151         VASILI GRACHEV
             The Farewell
             9" high bronze
             cast by C.F. Woerffel
             St. Petersburg
             circa 1900
             estimate 1200/1800

 152         EVGENI LANCERAY
             Standing on the Saddle to
             Shoot
             10 5/8" high
             cast by K. Berto (1890-1917)
             estimate 1200/1800

 153         ITALIAN PIETRA DURA PORTRAIT
             PANEL
             "Mignon"
             11" x 7 1/4"
             signed Giochini lower right
             late 19th century
             estimate 400/600

 154         REGENCY ROSEWOOD DRUM TABLE
             with leather top
             27" high, 26" diameter
             circa 1830
             estimate 600/900

 155         BRONZE OWL BOUDOIR LAMP
             11 1/2" high
             circa 1925
             estimate 500/750

 156         RUSSIAN SILVERPLATE WINE
             COOLER
             10 1/2" high
             late 19th century
             estimate 400/600

 157         REGENCY MAHOGANY CHEST OF
             DRAWERS
             with turned quarter columns
             original ring pulls
             50"x44"x23"
             circa 1810
             estimate 600/900

 158         SET OF FOUR WILLIAM IV MAPLE
             SIDE CHAIRS
             34" high
             circa 1830
             estimate 600/900



 159         M. GIANNI
             pair of Neopolitan coastal
             scenes
             each 12"x19" gouache on paper
             signed lower left
             estimate 600/900

 160         BACCARAT CRYSTAL STEMWARE
             group of 66 pieces plus two
             small candlesticks
             estimate 1200/1800

 161         PAIR OF SIMILAR DUTCH
             MARQUETRY SIDE CHAIRS
             44" high
             19th century
             estimate 500/750

 162         CONTINENTAL .800 SILVER SUIT
             OF ARMOR
             with moving jaw guard
             8 3/4" high
             late 19th century
             estimate 300/500

 163         ROYAL VIENNA STYLE HAND
             PAINTED PLAQUE
             depicting Marie Antoinette
             11 3/4" diameter
             circa 1900
             estimate 800/1200

 164         PAIR OF FRENCH EMPIRE BRONZE
             CANDLESTICKS
             12" high
             19th century
             estimate 300/500

 165         ROSEWOOD CUCKOO MANTEL CLOCK
             Joh. Baptist Beha
             with marble face and metal
             inlay
             19" high
             dated 1869 on maker's label
             estimate 2000/3000

 166         RUSSIAN MOLDED GLASS BOX
             3 3/8"x 5 3/4"
             estimate 300/500

 167         RUSSIAN KINDJAL
             15 1/4" blade
             estimate 300/500

 168         RUSSIAN BRONZE FIGURE OF A
             COSSACK RECLINING WITH PIPE
             on a rock crystal base
             5 1/2" long, 2 3/4" high
             exluding base
             late 19th/ early 20th century
             estimate 1500/2500

 169         RUSSIAN SILVER TROMPE L'OEL
             CIGAR CASE
             5 5/8" x 4 3/8" x 3/4"
             10.8 troy ounces
             estimate 1000/1500

 170         PAIR OF MEISSEN DINNER PLATES
             Chinoissere
             9 1/8" diameter
             estimate 300/500

 171         ITALIAN BAROQUE PARCEL GILT
             VALUABLES CASKET
             with glass front and sides
             24"x9"x11"
             18th century
             estimate 1000/1500

 172         PAIR OF FRENCH CAST IRON URNS
             ON STANDS
             13" high
             19th century
             estimate 300/500

 173         REGENCY MAHOGANY PEAT BUCKET
             17" high excluding handle
             early 19th century
             estimate 800/1200

 174         ROOMSIZE CHINESE CARPET
             8'4" x 10' 1"
             estimate 400/600

 175         UZBEK KAZAK CARPET
             3'1" x 10'7"
             estimate 300/500

 176         CHINESE CARVED IVORY GODDESS
             12 1/8" high excluding base
             circa 1900
             estimate 400/600

 177         CHINESE CARVED AGATE MONK
             2 3/8" long
             estimate 400/600

 178         CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE DOUBLE
             GOURD VASE
             11 1/2" high
             probably Kang Xi
             estimate 1000/1500

 179         CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE SMALL
             BRUSH POT
             4 1/2" high
             with C.T. Loo label and
             Wm B. Jaffe Collection label
             probably 18th century
             estimate 600/900



 180         CHINESE FAMILE ROSE CHARGER
             with peacock
             13 5/8" diameter
             probably 18th century
             estimate 400/600

 181         CHINESE AUBERGINE AND YELLOW
             GLAZED BOWL
             with warrior figures
             6 5/8" diameter, 3 3/4" high
             probably 18th century
             estimate 1000/1500

 182         CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE
             CREAMER
             4 1/4" high
             Qing Dynasty
             estimate 300/500

 183         CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE
             COVERED JAR
             6 1/2" high
             18th/19th century
             estimate 400/600

 184         CHINESE SCROLL
             depicting the immortals on
             earth and in the clouds
             52 1/2" x 29 1/2" excluding
             backing
             probably Qing Dynasty
             estimate 2000/3000

 184A        CHINESE FAMILE ROSE VASE
             17" high, drilled for lamp,
             with six character mark on
             bottom, probably 19th century
             estimate 600/900

 185         ROOMSIZE TABRIZ CARPET
             12'9"x 10'
             estimate 500/750

 186         JAPANESE TSUBA (SWORD GUARD)
             iron with gold and silver
             inlay
             estimate 400/600

 187         PAIR OF JAPANESE TSUBA (SWORD
             GUARDS)
             iron with gold and silver
             inlay
             estimate 600/900

 188         PAIR OF JAPANESE TSUBA (SWORD
             GUARDS)
             openwork, iron with gold and
             silver inlay
             estimate 600/900

 189         JAPANESE MEJI BRONZE VASE
             with leaf decoration
             15" high
             late 19th century
             estimate 400/600

 190         ART DECO STERLING BOWL
             Erik Magnussen for Gorham
             10" diameter, 6" high
             33.6 troy ounces
             estimate 800/1200

 191         SET OF FOUR WEIGHTED STERLING
             CANDLESTICKS
             stamped "made for Tiffany &
             Company"
             9 1/2" high
             estimate 600/900

 192         ASPREY STERLING CIGARETTE
             CASE
             5"x 3 1/4"x 3/8"
             6.9 troy ounces
             monogramed "H.H.F."
             estimate 150/250

 193         STERLING TRAY, 14" wide
             together with a PORRINGER,
             23 troy ounces
             estimate 400/600

 194         CHINESE CELADON CHARGER
             17 3/4" diameter
             estimate 250/350

 195         CHINESE BRONZE DRAGON CENSOR
             11" diameter
             probably 18th century
             estimate 800/1200

 196         CHINESE FAMILE VERTE VASE
             9" high
             probably 19th century
             estimate 400/600

 197         CHINESE PLATE WITH SCHOLARS
             7 1/8" diameter
             probably Kang XI
             estimate 400/600

 198         CHINESE DARK BROWN GLAZED
             POTTERY BOWL
             7 1/2" diameter
             probably Song Dynasty
             estimate 800/1200

 199         CHINESE CARVED AND
             POLYCHROMED FIGURE OF A MAN ON
             HORSEBACK
             13 1/2" high
             probably 18th century
             estimate 400/600



 200         CHINESE POLYCHROMED STUCCO
             FIGURE OF QUAN LI
             12" high
             Ming Dynasty
             estimate 500/750

 201         SIOUX BEADED SADDLE BAG
             12 1/2" x 17"
             circa 1900
             obtained by Paul Koechl in
             Arizona during 1902/1903
             estimate 2000/3000

 202         CHEROKEE WOVEN BASKET
             with handle
             8 1/2" diameter
             estimate 300/500

 203         NAVAJO TRANSITIONAL
             WEAVING
             38 1/2" x 54 1/2"
             late 19th century
             obtained by Paul Koechl in
             Arizona during 1902/1903
             estimate 1500/2500

 204         SIOUX BEADED SADDLE BAG
             14"x20"
             late 19th century
             estimate 2000/3000

 205         ROOMSIZE BELOUCH CARPET
             10'4"x 14
             estimate 800/1200

 206         KUNTZ FEIERTAG
             Boy and Girl
             pair of watercolors 10"x 7"
             signed lower left
             estimate 1200/1800

 207         CARVED WOODEN BIRD VESSEL
             3 3/4" high, 6 1/4" long
             estimate 150/250

 208         LARGE OVAL CARVED WOODEN BOWL
             24 1/4"x 13 3/4"x 5 1/4"
             estimate 200/300

 209         AFRICAN CARVED FETISH FIGURE
             7" high
             probably 19th century
             estimate 400/600

 210         ASHANTI CARVED AND PAINTED
             HEDDLE PULLEY
             with Mathius Komor label
             5 1/2" high
             estimate 200/300

 211         NEW GUINEA CEREMONIAL STAFF
             35" long
             estimate 300/500

 212         E. BARWELL
             Dutch Village
             12"x 16" oil on canvas
             signed
             estimate 250/350

 213         PAIR OF PARCEL GILT EMPIRE
             BRONZE CANDLESTICKS
             with prisms, 9 3/4" high,
             circa 1830
             estimate 250/350

 214         PARIAN FIGURE OF A SLAVE GIRL
             20" high,
             19th century
             estimate 400/600

 215         PARIAN FIGURAL GROUP OF CUPID
             AND PSYCHE
             17" high
             19th century
             estimate 500/750

 216         PARIAN FIGURAL GROUP,
             Cupid Betrayed,
             17" high, 19th century
             estimate 500/750

 217         PARIAN FIGURE
             Waiting at the Shore,
             impressed "Minton",
             15" high, 19th century
             estimate 300/500

 218         PARIAN BISQUE FIGURE
             Schiller
             19" high
             estimate 400/600

 219         PARIAN GROUP
             The Sleeping Children,
             after Frances L. Chantrey,
             9 1/2" long, 19th century
             estimate 200/300

 220         PARIAN FIGURE OF A DANCING
             GIRL
             Art Union of London, 1848
             repair to tamborine, 18"
             estimate 300/500

 221         PARIAN FIGURE OF COTTAGE GIRL
             14" high, 19th century
             estimate 300/500



 222         PAIR OF EMPIRE BRONZE CARD
             HOLDERS
             6 1/2" high, circa 1840
             estimate 250/350

 223         BRONZE ETCHED GLASS HANGING
             LIGHT FIXTURE,
             22" long, mid-19th century
             estimate 250/350

 224         PAIR OF EMPIRE BRONZE
             CANDLESTICKS
             9 1/2" high,
             circa 1840
             estimate 200/300

 225         PAIR OF MID-VICTORIAN
             SERPENTINE MAHOGANY FOOTSTOOLS
             in mohair upholstery,
             circa 1850
             estimate 400/600

 226         EDISON GEM CYLINDER ROLL
             PHONOGRAPH
             16" high
             estimate 200/400

 227         CUT METAL "POINTER"
             WEATHERVANE
             20" overall length
             estimate 200/300

 228         AMERICAN BRILLIANT PERIOD
             CUT GLASS PITCHER
             12 1/2" high
             estimate 150/250

 229         FRENCH REPEATER BRASS
             CARRIAGE CLOCK
             4 3/4" high, excl. handle,
             circa 1900
             estimate 300/500

 230         WATERFORD CRYSTAL STEMWARE
             12 wine glasses together with
             11 sherberts
             estimate 400/600

 231         ANTIQUE MAP OF NORTH AND
             SOUTH AMERICA
             by Sanson, "Le Nouveau
             Continent ou L'Amerique"
             estimate 300/500

 232         CAST CEMENT LIBRARY CAPITAL
             Whimsical Figure
             19" high, 18" wide
             estimate 300/500

 233         GORHAM STERLING DRAIN PLATTER
             16" long
             40 troy ounces
             estimate 800/1200

 234         STERLING SILVER WATER PITCHER
             with monogram
             7 1/2" high
             21.5 troy ounces
             estimate 400/600

 235         GORHAM MEDICI STERLING LADLE
             12" long together with three
             Tiffany pieces of flatware
             9.9 troy ounces
             estimate 400/600

 236         GORHAM STERLING DRESSER SET
             retailed by Cartier
             4 pieces
             estimate 200/300

 237         GROUP MODERN SCANDINAVIAN
             SILVER JEWELRY
             including Phylis of Finland,
             J. Tostrup and Kupittaan
             Kulta
             estimate 300/500

 238         TRAY LOT OF COSTUME JEWELRY
             including cameos, malachite,
             and mesh purse
             estimate 400/600

 239         GROUP OF VICTORIAN JEWELRY
             including garnets, cameos,
             14kt Tiffany & Co. earrings
             estimate 300/500

 240         STERLING SILVER CONCH BELT
             31 1/2", 10.9 troy ounces,
             gross
             estimate 250/350

 241         CONNECTICUT MAPLE SLANT FRONT
             DESK
             37"wide, 45" high
             late 18th century
             estimate 400/600

 242         ROSE MEDALLION PUNCH BOWL
             13" diameter
             19th century
             estimate 500/750

 243         ROSE MEDALLION SERVING PLATE
             18" long
             19th century
             estimate 600/900

 244         ROSE MEDALLION
             Partial set of dishes (47)
             estimate 500/750

 245         TIFFANY BRONZE DESK CLOCK
             with replaced movement
             estimate 200/300

 246         AMERICAN SCHOOL
             Boy Infront of Stained Glass
             39 1/2"x 19 1/4" oil on canvas
             laid to board
             unsigned
             estimate 500/750

 247         PERSIAN HAMADAN CARPET
             3'4" x 5'8"
             estimate 200/400

 248         BELOUCH CARPET
             3'2" X 5'1"
             estimate 250/350

 249         SET OF FOUR VICTORIAN SCONCES
             with pink glass globes
             estimate 300/500

 250         PAIR OF CAST BRASS MIRRORS
             each 19" high,
             circa 1900
             estimate 100/200

 251         LARGE CAST BRASS DOOR KNOCKER
             lacking backplate, 17" high
             estimate 300/500

 252         J.MORRIS
             Pastoral Landscape with
             Farmhouse, 20"x30" oil on
             canvas, signed
             estimate 300/500



 253         FRENCH SCHOOL
             Angels with Flowers,
             24"x20" oil on canvas
             estimate 200/300

 254         H.V. ADAMS
             Farm Scene with Chickens,
             16"x20" oil on canvas
             estimate 100/200

 255         WROUGHT IRON AND STAINED
             GLASS FIRE SCREEN
             31" high, circa 1920
             estimate 250/350

 256         LARGE PAIR OF FEDERAL STAMPED
             BRASS CURTAIN TIE BACKS
             5 1/4" diameter
             estimate 250/350

 257         NEOCLASSICAL FRENCH WALLPAPER
             CEILING PANEL
             80"x28" overall,
             19th century
             estimate 200/300

 258         CLASSICAL REVIVAL MAHOGANY
             WORK TABLE
             circa 1900
             estimate 200/300

 259         AMERICAN WALNUT HARDWARE
             STORE CABINET
             28"x 14 1/2" top, 13" high
             late 19th century
             estimate 300/500

 260         PRE-COLUMBIAN EARTHENWARE
             FIGURE
             10 1/4" high, excluding base
             estimate 500/750

 261         PRE-COLUMBIAN EARTHENWARE
             FIGURE
             of flat form
             5 1/2" high
             labeled Mathius Komor /
             Michoacan
             estimate 300/500

 262         PRE-COLUMBIAN EARTHENWARE
             FIGURE
             4 7/8" high
             labeled Mathius Komor /
             Jalisco
             estimate 300/500

 263         PRE-COLUMBIAN STONE FIGURE
             4 3/8" high excluding base
             labeled "Guerero"
             estimate 300/500

 264         PRE-COLUMBIAN STONE FIGURE
             5 1/2" high excluding base
             estimate 300/500

 265         PAIR PRE-COLUMBIAN STONE
             FIGURES
             larger 4" high excluding base
             estimate 300/500

 266         PAIR PRE-COLUMBIAN STONE
             FIGURES
             larger 5 1/2" high excluding
             base
             estimate 300/500

 267         PAIR OF JAPANESE IMARI BOWLS
             larger 8 1/2" diameter
             estimate 250/350

 268         MARKLIN BOXED TRAIN SET
             numbered 3148
             incomplete
             estimate 300/500

 269         MARKLIN TRAINS BOXED SET
             numbered 29625
             estimate 200/300

 270         LOT OF MARKLIN BOXED TRAINS,
             including loco and tender
             estimate 400/600

 271         LOT OF FOUR MARKLIN PASSENGER
             CARS,
             4029,4024,4026,4032
             estimate 300/500

 272         LARGE LOT OF MARKLIN TRAINS
             AND ACCESSORIES
             estimate 400/600

 273         ASIAN BRONZE GOD FIGURE ON
             A HORSE
             6" high
             estimate 300/500

 274         GROUP OF STERLING BROOCHES,
             EARRINGS AND BRACELET
             estimate 300/500

 275         SPODE DESSERT SET
             retailed by Tiffany & Co.
             estimate 200/300

 276         PAIR OF SPYGLASSES
             One signed Ashemore & Osborne,
             London, 18" long
             19th century
             estimate 200/300

 277         SET OF ART GLASS TULIP SHADES
             14 pieces
             attributed to Lundberg
             5" high, 1" fitter
             estimate 500/750

 278         SET BACCARAT STEMWARE (14)
             estimate 300/500

 279         ROYAL CROWN DERBY LUNCHEON
             SET
             Imari pattern
             estimate 300/500

 280         GROUP OF STERLING SILVER
             HOLLOWARE
             including Peruvian tray
             59 troy ounces (weighable)
             estimate 750/1000

 281         PAIR LARGE SATSUMA PITCHERS
             12 1/2" high
             circa 1910
             estimate 300/500



 282         AUSTRIAN .800 SILVER ROCOCO
             CENTER BOWL
             12 3/4" long
             18.1 troy ounces
             late 19th century
             estimate 400/600

 283         GROUP OF THREE RUSSIAN
             SERVING PIECES
             estimate 300/500

 284         FRENCH EMPIRE SILVER COVERED
             SUGAR
             peacock finial, 11 1/2" high
             22 troy ounces
             estimate 800/1200

 285         GERMAN EMPIRE SILVER TEA POT
             AND CREAMER
             with medallion decoration,
             butterfly finial
             8" high
             24 troy ounces
             estimate 500/750

 286         GERMAN SILVER TEA CADDY
             with key
             5 3/4" long
             16 troy ounces
             estimate 500/750

 287         FRENCH EMPIRE SILVER COVERED
             SUGAR
             hallmarked J. Dupezard
             bird finial
             9 1/2" high
             22 troy ounces
             estimate 1000/1500

 288         FRENCH EMPIRE SILVER COVERED
             SUGAR
             hallmarked J. Boulanger, Paris
             with butterfly finial
             8" high
             19 troy ounces
             estimate 1000/1500

 289         GERMAN SILVER HOT WATER
             SERVER
             Joseph Netters, stamped .830
             15" high
             65 troy ounces
             estimate 800/1200

 290         ITALIAN HAMMERED SILVER
             CENTER BOWL
             labeled Micheletto, Milan
             12" long
             41 troy ounces
             estimate 800/1200

 291         ITALIAN HAMMERED SILVER FRAME
             labeled Micheletto, Milan
             14" high
             34 troy ounces
             estimate 750/1000

 292         FRENCH EMPIRE SILVER COVERED
             SILVER
             handle detached
             11" high
             estimate 800/1200

 293         CONTINENTAL .800 SILVER TRAY
             22" long
             53 troy ounces
             estimate 800/1200

 294         GERMAN SILVER CONDIMENT
             SERVER WITH COBALT LINER
             7 1/2" wide
             7 troy ounces
             estimate 200/300

 295         GROUP OF CONTINENTAL SILVER
             including, small
             urn and basket
             estimate 300/500

 296         manner of SCHREYER
             Military Figure on Horseback
             34"x 25" oil on canvas
             19th century
             estimate 400/600

 297         ITALIAN SCHOOL
             A Nobelman
             22 1/2"x 16 1/2" oil on canvas
             17th century
             estimate 300/500

 298         MAGLAJ
             Moses In The Bull Rushes
             29"x 22" oil on canvas
             estimate 300/500

 299         WALTER C. HARTSON
             Windmill
             13 1/2"x 20 1/2" watercolor
             signed
             estimate 300/500

 300         JAPANESE MEJI DRAGON VASE
             6" high
             signed
             estimate 400/600

 301         BALINESE CARVING OF A WINGED
             DEITY
             13 1/2" high
             estimate 300/500

 302         ENGLISH STICK BAROMETER
             Doland, London
             38" long
             late 18th century
             estimate 300/500

 303         ENGLISH STICK BAROMETER
             Rowley, Brighton
             35" long
             estimate 200/300

 304         CHIPPENDALE STYLE PARCEL-GILT
             MIRROR
             F.E. Bacon Co.
             46" high, circa 1910
             estimate 200/300

 305         MICKEY MOUSE FLOOR SCREEN
             51" wide, 60" high
             hand painted, circa 1940
             estimate 300/500



 306         GROUP OF 3 FRAMED PRINTS
             including Leonard Baskin
             estimate 250/350

 307         CHINESE GILT SILVER AND
             ENAMELED CHALLICES
             mounted with semi precious
             stones
             marked 950
             58.4 troy ounces
             estimate 800/1200

 308         CASED SET OF CLOISONE SNUFF
             BOTTLES (5)
             3 1/2" high
             estimate 500/750

 309         JAPANESE IVORY FIGURES (3)
             largest 5 1/4" high
             estimate 400/600

 310         SILVER MOUNTED FLAIL
             possibly Ottoman, 27" long
             estimate 150/250

 311         PAIR OF CHINESE CINNABAR
             BOWLS
             6 1/2" high, 3 1/2" diameter
             marks on bottom
             estimate 300/500

 312         JAPANESE MEJI LACQUERWARE BOX
             14 1/2"x 11"x 6"
             estimate 250/350

 313         TOON KOOSTER
             Canal in Moonlight
             24"x 36" oil on canvas
             signed lower right
             estimate 300/500

 314         FRENCH PROVINCIAL OAK ARMOIRE
             with carved basket of fruit,
             56" wide, 82" high
             estimate 400/600

 315         SET OF FOUR SHERATON CHAIRS
             later paint decorated
             estimate 300/500

 316         AMERICAN GREEN PAINTED
             BLANKET BOX
             43 1/2" long
             estimate 250/350

 317         CHINESE LACQUERWARE BOX
             14"x 11"x 6"
             estimate 250/350

 318         SOUTHERN PINE LAZY SUSAN
             TABLE
             59" diameter
             estimate 400/600

 319         LIMBERT MISSION OAK LIBRARY
             TABLE
             41 1/2" diameter
             estimate 200/300

 320         LOT OF WEIGHTED STERLING
             HOLLOWARE (5)
             estimate 300/500

 321         VICTORIAN GLIDER HORSE
             estimate 200/300

 322         WILLIAM & MARY STYLE COFFEE
             TABLE, reduced in height
             estimate 50/100

 323         SHERATON STYLE CORNER
             CUPBOARD
             with line inlay, 80" high
             estimate 300/500

 324         COUNTRY SHERATON GRAIN
             PAINTED BED
             circa 1840
             estimate 300/500

 325         SERPENTINE FRONT MAHOGANY
             DRESSER with oval mirror,
             circa 1910
             estimate 150/250

 326         VICTORIAN GLIDER HORSE
             with dappled body,
             late 19th century
             estimate 200/300

 327         TIFFANY STERLING MODERN BOWL
             11 1/4" diameter
             31.4 troy ounces
             estimate 600/900

 328         GROUP OF STERLING TIFFANY
             ARTICLES (5)
             31.2 troy ounces
             estimate 500/750

 329         TIFFANY STERLING SCALLOPED
             BOWL
             10" diameter
             24.7 troy ounces
             estimate 600/900

 330         TIFFANY STERLING CONYERS BOWL
             9" diameter
             24.5 troy ounces
             estimate 600/900

 331         TIFFANY STERLING SCALLOPED
             BOWL
             7 1/2" diameter
             13.6 troy ounces
             estimate 400/600

 332         SET OF FOUR STERLING PLATTERS
             Poole Chippendale
             largest 15 1/2"
             120 troy ounces
             estimate 1500/2500

 333         GROUP OF STERLING NAPKIN
             RINGS AND SALTS
             15.5 troy ounces
             estimate 300/500

 334         KIRK REPOUSSE STERLING BOWL
             11" diameter
             22 troy ounces
             estimate 500/750

 335         GROUP OF SIX SILVER BOWLS
             with silver coin centers
             together with a silver coin
             ash tray
             estimate 300/500

 336         STERLING ALVIN WATER PITCHER
             9" high
             20.2 troy ounces
             estimate 400/600

 337         STERLING BOWL together with a
             STERLING POOLE COCKTAIL SHAKER
             28 troy ounces
             estimate 600/900

 338         BOARDMAN STERLING
             PRESENTATION PLATTER
             16" diameter
             42 troy ounces
             estimate 600/900

 339         CONTINETAL SILVER TEA SET (3)
             tray 17" long
             .800 silver
             49 troy ounces
             estimate 600/900

 340         PAIR OF GRADUATED STERLING
             RECTANGULAR TRAYS
             Poole
             largest 16"
             43.4 troy ounces
             estimate 600/900

 341         CONTINENTAL STERLING TEA POT
             10" high
             24.3 troy ounces
             estimate 400/600

 342         STERLING POOLE ROUND PLATTER
             15 1/2" diameter
             46.6 troy ounces
             estimate 600/900

 343         PAIR OF KIRK STERLING
             WEIGHTED CANDLESTICKS
             9 3/4" high
             one broken
             estimate 300/500



 344         LOT OF STERLING AND .800
             HOLLOWARE
             27.4 troy ounces
             estimate 500/750

 345         SILVERPLATE PUNCH BOWL SET
             estimate 200/300

 346         GILT BRONZE ROCOCO STYLE FIRE
             SURROUND
             estimate 250/350

 347         PAIR OF BRASS MOUNTED
             JAPANESE URNS
             10" high
             estimate 300/500

 348         GROUP OF ART POTTERY
             including Royal Doulton
             candlesticks, Rookwood, Owens
             and Mohr, tallest 7"
             estimate 300/500

 349         IVORY BALL
             Carved Diptych
             2 1/4" diameter,
             19th century
             estimate 400/600

 350         PAIR OF IVORY TRIPTYCH BALLS
               3/4" diameter
             estimate 400/600

 351         DARRELL AUSTIN
             Lady In An Orchard
             24"x 15" oil on canvas
             estimate 300/500

 352         DARRELL AUSTIN
             Lioness
             oil on canvas 16"x 20"
             estimate 300/500

 353         DARRELL AUSTIN
             The Wild Mare
             24"x 30" oil on canvas
             dated 1945
             with early MOMA label verso
             estimate 300/500

 354         DARRELL AUSTIN
             The Ladder
             20"x 26" oil on canvas
             estimate 300/500

 355         AMERICAN COUNTRY WORK TABLE
             with early tapered legs and
             scrubbed top
             estimate 300/500

 356         CORVINIELLO INLAID PLATTER
             13" diameter
             estimate 250/350

 357         FRENCH LOUIS XV STYLE
             STANDISH
             10 1/2" long
             estimate 200/300

 358         SMALL CASED SURGEONS KIT
             19th century
             estimate 300/500

 359         R. ROMANO
             Snowy Cottage
             24"x 36" oil on canvas
             signed
             estimate 300/500

 360         STERLING OVAL PLATTER
             with cut outs
             43.3 troy ounces
             estimate 600/900

 361         STERLING DRESSER SET (7)
             together with PAIR FRENCH
             COLOGNE BOTTLES
             estimate 300/500

 362         GROUP OF SILVER
             including basket, porringer,
             weighted pieces
             estimate 300/500

 363         GROUP OF TABLE ARTICLES
             including silver weighted
             vases
             estimate 300/500

 364         GROUP OF STERLING WEIGHTED
             CANDELABRA
             estimate 400/600

 365         MURANO VENINI WHITE RIBBON
             VASE
             11 1/2" high
             estimate 300/500

 366         ENGLISH STERLING FRAME AND
             STERLING DRESSER BOX
             box is 6 troy ounces
             estimate 300/500

 367         CHRICHTON STERLING WATER
             PITCHER
             7 1/2" high
             21 troy ounces
             estimate 300/500

 368         PAIR OF SHREVE GRADUATED
             STERLING TRAYS
             largest 16 1/4" long
             39 troy ounces
             estimate 800/1200

 369         GROUP OF STERLING HOLLOWARE
             including Tiffany gravy and
             Sanborns tray
             51.3 troy ounces
             estimate 800/1200

 370         GORHAM STERLING CREAMER AND
             SUGAR
             4 1/4" high, 14.3 troy ounces
             estimate 300/500

 371         GROUPING OF STERLING
             HOLLOWARE
             including Gorham embossed bowl
             and boxed dresser set
             estimate 300/500

 372         LOT OF STERLING SILVER
             HOLLOWARE
             including platter, teapot,
             creamer, salts and trays
             33 troy ounces excluding vase
             and trivets
             estimate 500/750

 373         STERLING DRESSER SET
             10 piece set
             with monogram
             estimate 500/750

 374         GROUP OF CHINESE CLOISSONE
             WARES (9)
             estimate 250/350

 375         ROYAL DOULTON PARTIAL SET OF
             CHINA (24)
             Hunting Scene
             estimate 300/500

 376         AL HIRSCHFIELD
             Leonard Bernstein
             lithograph 16"x 12"
             pencil signed lower right
             27/100
             estimate 250/350

 377         CHINESE LACQUERWARE BOX ON
             STAND
             32" high
             estimate 250/350

 378         BIDJAR CARPET
             4'9"x 8'9"
             estimate 300/500

 380         TRUMEAU MIRROR
             with oil on canvas top panel
             39"x 26"
             estimate 300/500

 381         PAIR OF BLACK SPANIEL
             STAFFORDSHIRE LAMPS
             12" high
             estimate 250/350

 382         PAIR OF CHINESE CRACKLE GLAZE
             LAMPS
             estimate 400/600

 383         CHINESE LACQUERWARE BOX
             16"x 14"x 4"
             estimate 250/350



 384         CHINESE LACQUERWARE BOX
             14"x 11"x 5"
             estimate 250/350

 385         CECIL KING
             BLUE GEOMETRIC ABSTRACT
             lithograph 20"x 30"
             pencil signed 67/75
             estimate 250/350

 386         COLLECTION OF GOEBEL AND
             HUMMEL FIGURES (14)
             estimate 200/300

 387       0 COLLECTION OF GOEBEL AND
             HUMMEL FIGURES (11) together
             with a Hummel box
             estimate 200/400

 388         GERMAN PORCELAIN PITCHER
             with matching six mugs
             12" high pitcher
             estimate 250/350

 389         WAX BUST OF NAPOLEAN
             BONAPARTE together with BRONZE
             ROUNDEL and FOUR INTAGLIO
             BUSTS
             estimate 200/300

 390         SET OF EIGHT BRASS
             CANDELSTICKS
             tallest 12"
             estimate 300/500

 391         SET OF 12 ROSENTHAL DINNER
             PLATES
             10 1/2" diameter
             estimate 200/300

 392         CHINESE LACQUERWARE LAP BOX
             lacking handles
             estimate 250/350

 393         COLLECTION OF ROYAL DOULTON
             AND WORCESTER FIGURES (23)
             estimate 300/500

 394         TRANSFERWARE PUNCH BOWL
             estimate 100/200

 395         MAJOLICA JARDINAIRE AND
             PEDESTAL
             46" high overall
             late 19th century
             estimate 300/500



TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE 

1.  Catalog descriptions are guaranteed correct with respect to bold and capitalized portion of description only.  Material composition is 
guaranteed in the case the catalog describes an item of silver, gold, ivory or bronze.  This warranty will hold only where an error in such descrip-
tion results in a material difference in monetary value.  The terms “attributed to”, “style of”, “manner of”, “possibly by” and the like are terms of 
opinion but carry no guarantee as to authorship or maker.  The intention of the catalog description warranty is to protect bidders from conterfiet 
and reproduction items erroneously identified as authentic.   No other written or verbal representation including advertisements carries this war-
ranty, although statements by the auctioneer at the podium before the sale may be used to modify  the catalog description.  Claims against the 
catalog description warrany must be made within 10 days of auction in writing and if disputed must include a written description by an 
expert acknowledged by auctioneer, supplied within the following 7 days.  There is no warranty as to condition.   Warranty is limited to the 
selling price.  Otherwise, all sales final.

Though all description and commentary are believed to be correct, neither Auctioneer or Consignor makes any additional warranties or 
representations of any kind with respect to merchandise.  Buyer shall not rely on the Auctioneer, employees, or advertisements in any part, 
and must rely only on his own inspection and opinions of all items.  No employee is authorized to make any warranties, expressed or implied, on 
behalf of Fairfield Auction, LLC.  Any and all claims made to Fairfield Auction, LLC or consignor  must be made within 5 days of the auction date.

2.  The Auctioneer is acting as agent only and is not responsible for acts of its principals.  If any dispute arises, the Auctioneer's word is final.  

3.  Where the Consignor is indebted to or has a monetary guarantee from Fairfield Auction, LLC, and in certain other instances, Auctioneer may 
have an interest in the offered lots and the proceeds therefrom other than its commissions, and may bid therefore to protect its own interests.  
Auctioneer reserves the right to withdraw any lots from the sale or cancel a sale at the Auctioneer's discretion.  The Auctioneer reserves the right 
to reject any bid or eject any person from the premises.

4.  Fairfield Auction, LLC and it's employees shall not be held liable for any damages or accidents that may result from handling, lifting, moving, 
loading and packing of purchases.  Loading may be offered as a courtesy, but all responsibility for goods shifts to the buyer once the invoice is 
paid and buyer should take appropriate measures of care when handling.  Some items may not be removed until end of auction due to size, 
weight or disruption to the auction.  Professional movers may be required as a condition of sale for very heavy items such as pianos.  

PAYMENT

6.  Payment terms are cash, approved check, Visa/MasterCard or wire transfer.    Visa/MasterCard payments are accepted in person only 
with proper identification.  In any case payment must be made in full day of sale for those present and within 5 days for absentee/phone bidders,  
otherwise  Auctioneer may resell merchandise at public or private sale and retain 20% deposit as liquidated damages.   Auctioneer may, at his 
discretion, hold purchases until check clears or money order/cashiers checks are verified.

7.   A buyer's premium of 15% applies to all sales, except for purchased made through LiveAuctioneers internet broadcast, where the 
buyer's premium is 18%.  The buyer's premium is added to the price knocked down by the Auctioneer.  State and local sales taxes are applied 
to all purchases unless a valid resale number is on file.  

8.  Absentee bids are accepted.  Phone bids are accepted at the Auctioneer's discretion.  Fairfield Auction, LLC shall not be held responsible or 
liable for bids that are missed or otherwise not executed. 

9.   Bidders not present are required to register for phone/absentee bidding no later than 3pm the day prior to the auction. Phone bidders will be 
called from the gallery.  No incoming calls are taken auction day.  As each item is sold the phone bidder’s agent will announce the bid price.  
Failure to immediately object constitutes acknowledgement of the purchase at the announced hammer price plus buyers premium 
and applicable taxes.   Phone bidders should confirm the hammer price after any successful bid.

10. Removal shall be at the expense, liability and risk of the purchaser.  All arrangements for removal  must be at convenience of Fairfield 
Auction, LLC.  We can suggest names and phone numbers of appropriate firms to assist with delivery. If arrangements can't be made within 20 
days of sale, items may be removed  and stored at the expense and risk of the buyer.   After 20 days a storage fee of $25 per lot plus $10 
per day per lot thereafter shall be  charged.   Auctioneer shall apply any payments to loss, damages, and expense incurred in the resale of 
goods not payed for in full or removed in the time specified and shall retain any balance as liquidated damages.  After 90 days items shall be 
become property of Fairfield Auction.  All items sold AS IS, WHERE IS.  ALL SALES FINAL.

GLOSSARY FOR ART TERMS
The following are examples of terms used in our catalogs.   Fairfield Auction makes no guarantees regarding condition of an art work or any other lot.  
All statements as to authorship, age origin or provenance are statements of opinion and not to be taken as statements of fact.

(ARTIST OR MAKER) 
This indicates that the work is, in our best judgement by the named artist or maker.  No unqualified statement as to authorship is made or intended.

ATTRIBUTED TO (ARTIST OR MAKER)
In our best judgement, probably a work by the named artist or maker, but less certainty than the preceding category.  

BEARING THE SIGNATURE, (ARTIST OR MAKER)
Although the work is apparently signed by the named artist, no claim to authenticity is implied. 

STYLE OF (ARTIST OR MAKER);  MANNER OF (ARTIST OR MAKER); or AFTER (ARTIST OR MAKER) 
Any of these categories indicate that the work resembles the named artist, may bear their signature, but in our best judgement is not by the named artist.  In 
the case of prints, etchings, or engravings the work may be a restrike dating from after the artist's lifetime.

o/c  oil on canvas	       o/b  oil on board	 o/p  oil on panel		  w/c   watercolor		  attrib   attributed   
Claims made, not limited by CONDITIONS OF SALE, must be made in writing within 10 days of auction.    Buyer agrees to limit liability to a maximum 
of the total purchase price.
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